Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed 

herewith press release that Settlement Deed has executed with Hindustan Copper 

Limited (HCL). As per the terms of the settlement, SEPC will receive a total amount 

of Rs. 30,44,80,495/- (Rupees Thirty Crore Forty-Four Lakh Eighty Thousand Four 

Hundred and Ninety-Five only) as full and final settlement. Consequently, the existing 

arbitration proceedings shall stand closed. Further, HCL has also confirmed the 

issuance of a supplementary work order amounting to Rs.72,54,57,640 (Rupees 

Seventy-Two Crore Fifty-Four Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Forty 

only) related to the ongoing vertical shaft sinking project. 

The said press release will be simultaneously posted on the Company’s website 

Company https://www.sepc.in/. 

We request you to take the same on record. 

Thanking you,